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Rasuwagadhi Hydropower Company Limited

Rasuwagadhi Hydroelectric Project, 111 MW

Computation of Net Present Value, Internal Rate Return & Payback Period

NRs "000"
Total . L ) A 5 Net Cumulative
S/No. Year Fiscal Year Investment Net Profit Interest Depreciation | Annual Cash Net Cash Flow Cumulative Discounting Discounted Discounting Cash
. After Tax & Flow Cash Flow Factor @ 12%
(Equity & Loan) . Cash Flow Flow
Amortisation

1 0 2077/78 (14,260,360) - (14,260,360) (14,260,360) 1.0000 | (14,260,360) (14,260,360)
2 1 2078/79 (3,148,420) (34,365) - 2,972 (31,392) (3,179,813) (17,440,173) 0.8929 | (2,839,118) (17,099,478)
3 2 2079/80 (3,216,798) 470,689 485,370 338,639 1,294,698 (1,922,100) (19,362,273) 0.7972 | (1,532,286) (18,631,765)
4 3 2080/81 - 878,614 1,249,372 791,440 2,919,426 2,919,426 (16,442,846) 0.7118 2,077,990 (16,553,775)
5 4 2081/82 - 1,102,869 1,101,575 789,700 2,994,143 2,994,143 (13,448,703) 0.6355 1,902,832 (14,650,943)
6 5 2082/83 - 1,328,222 955,107 788,326 3,071,655 3,071,655 (10,377,048) 0.5674 1,742,940 (12,908,003)
7 6 2083/84 1,554,705 808,638 787,240 3,150,583 3,150,583 (7,226,465) 0.5066 1,596,184 (11,311,819)
8 7 2084/85 1,586,609 662,170 786,381 | 3,035,160 3,035,160 (4,191,304) 0.4523 1,372,952 (9,938,867)
9 8 2085/86 2,005,598 531,339 785,699 3,322,637 3,322,637 (868,668) 0.4039 1,341,957 (8,596,910)
10 9 2086/87 2,243,185 409,890 785,158 3,438,233 3,438,233 2,569,565 0.3606 1,239,861 (7,357,049)
11 10 2087/88 2,483,653 288,441 784,728 3,556,822 3,556,822 6,126,387 0.3220 1,145,201 (6,211,847)
12 11 2088/89 2,677,231 166,992 784,385 3,628,608 3,628,608 9,754,995 0.2875 1,043,138 (5,168,709)
13 12 2089/90 2,622,444 45,543 784,112 3,452,099 3,452,099 13,207,095 0.2567 886,068 (4,282,641)
14 13 2090/91 2,637,681 0 783,893 3,421,575 3,421,575 16,628,669 0.2292 784,137 (3,498,505)
15 14 2091/92 2,717,963 0 783,718 3,501,681 3,501,681 20,130,351 0.2046 716,513 (2,781,991)
16 15 2092/93 2,789,130 0 783,578 3,572,708 3,572,708 23,703,059 0.1827 652,720 (2,129,271)
17 16 2093/94 2,873,159 0 783,466 | 3,656,625 3,656,625 27,359,684 0.1631 596,475 (1,532,796)
18 17 2094/95 2,766,425 - 783,376 3,549,801 3,549,801 30,909,484 0.1456 517,008 (1,015,788)
19 18 2095/96 2,357,175 - 783,303 3,140,478 3,140,478 34,049,962 0.1300 408,386 (607,401)
20 19 2096/97 2,391,826 - 783,244 3,175,070 3,175,070 37,225,032 0.1161 368,647 (238,754)
21 20 2097/98 2,429,163 - 783,197 3,212,360 3,212,360 40,437,392 0.1037 333,015 94,261
22 21 2098/99 2,454,245 - 783,159 | 3,237,404 3,237,404 43,674,796 0.0926 299,653 393,914
23 22 2099/2100 2,319,860 - 783,128 3,102,988 3,102,988 46,777,784 0.0826 256,439 650,353
24 23 2100/2101 2,496,386 - 783,103 3,279,489 3,279,489 50,057,273 0.0738 241,987 892,339
25 24 2101/2102 2,517,926 - 783,082 3,301,009 3,301,009 53,358,282 0.0659 217,477 1,109,817
26 25 2102/2103 2,546,016 - 783,066 3,329,082 3,329,082 56,687,364 0.0588 195,828 1,305,644
27 26 2103/2104 2,570,540 - 783,052 | 3,353,592 3,353,592 60,040,956 0.0525 176,133 1,481,778
28 27 2104/2105 2,567,138 - 783,067 3,350,205 3,350,205 63,391,161 0.0469 157,103 1,638,881
29 29 2105/2106 5,026 464,787 469,813 469,813 63,860,974 0.0419 19,671 1,658,552

1 Net Present Value (NPV) 1,658,552 Thousand

2 Internal Rate of Return(IRR) 13.00%

3 Simple Payback Period 8.253 years (8 year 3 month 1 day)

4 Discounted Payback Period) 19.717 years (19 year 8 month 18 day)
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NRs.
Depreciation Cost 2077/78 Depreciation 2077/78 .
Particulars Rate (For ‘\’/v;:tjzlzvlzgv\:)n
Ap';I'i:cF;?ion) Open\llnag:u(gross Addition [')I'If:::fi:: Closing Opening For the Year Closing 2077/78
A. Project - Property, Plant & Equipments
Land
Land — Project - 27,970,097 10,269,219 38,239,316 - 38,239,316
11 KV Distribution Line 15% 23,147,400 23,147,400 15,726,874 1,113,079 16,839,953 6,307,447
Temporary Camp 4% 49,232,560 49,232,560 5,707,660 1,752,420 7,460,080 41,772,480
Tools & Equipment 15% 34,857,553 54,240 34,911,793 21,697,725 1,977,065 23,674,791 11,237,002
Office Equipments 25% 10,019,864 501,107 10,520,971 7,071,432 768,352 7,839,785 2,681,186
Furniture & Fixtures 25% 11,399,659 266,998 11,666,657 8,036,328 866,621 8,902,949 2,763,709
Vehicles 20% 105,072,110 - 105,072,110 68,086,334 7,397,155 75,483,489 29,588,621
Other Assets 25% 7,588,054 46,060 7,634,114 5,100,940 627,069 5,728,008 1,906,106
A. Total Project - Property, Plant & Equipments 269,287,297 11,137,624 - 280,424,920 131,427,293 14,501,761 145,929,054 134,495,867
B. Office - Property, Plant & Equipments
Office Equipments 25% 3,237,231 52,920 3,290,151 1,859,640 348,494 2,208,135 1,082,016
Furniture & Fixtures 25% 2,266,363 279,562 2,545,925 1,626,205 173,971 1,800,176 745,749
Office Vehicles 20% 16,967,761 3,999,000 20,966,761 10,090,238 1,379,887 11,470,125 9,496,636
Other Assets 25% 328,775 242,621 571,396 110,129 33,586 143,715 427,681
B. Total Office - Property, Plant & Equipments 22,800,129 4,574,103 - 27,374,232 13,686,213 1,935,939 15,622,151 11,752,082
C. Intangible Assets
Software - Office 20% 190,002 190,002 25,306 32,939 58,246 131,756
Software - Project 20% 123,191 123,191 86,359 7,366 93,726 29,466
C. Total Intangible Assets 313,193 - - 313,193 111,666 40,306 151,971 161,222
Total -Property, Plant & Equipments 292,400,619 15,711,727 - 308,112,346 145,225,171 16,478,005 161,703,176 146,409,171
Depreciation Charged to Statement of Profit & Loss 1,968,878
Depreciation Charged to CWIP 14,509,127
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NRs.

Depreciation Cost 2076/77 Depreciation 2076/77 .
Written Down
Particulars Rate (For Opening (G D " On Di | Value (WDV)
Ap::::;ﬁon) pen\llr;?ug) ross Addition Tlrs;?:r Closing Opening For the Year A djulsstFr):::t Closing 2076/77
A. Project - Property, Plant & Equipments
Land
Land - Project 0% 27,970,097 27,970,097 27,970,097
Land — Not related to project 0% - - - - -
11 KV Distribution Line 15% 23,147,400 - 23,147,400 14,417,369 1,309,505 15,726,874 7,420,526
Temporary Camp 4% 49,518,152 - (285,592) 49,232,560 3,882,223 1,825,437 5,707,660 43,524,900
Tools & Equipment 15% 34,727,066 130,487 - 34,857,553 19,384,329 2,313,397 21,697,725 13,159,828
Office Equipments 25% 9,571,383 448,481 10,019,864 6,183,140 888,293 7,071,432 2,948,431
Furniture & Fixtures 25% 11,093,429 306,230 - 11,399,659 6,929,760 1,106,568 - 8,036,328 3,363,331
Vehicles 20% 87,492,110 17,580,000 105,072,110 48,393,402 9,246,444 10,446,487 68,086,334 36,985,776
Other Assets 25% 7,285,846 302,208 - 7,588,054 4,310,194 790,746 - 5,100,940 2,487,115
A. Total Project - Property, Plant & Equipments 250,805,483 1,187,406 17,294,408 269,287,297 103,500,417 17,480,389 10,446,487 131,427,293 137,860,004
B. Office - Property, Plant & Equipments
Office Equipments 25% 2,921,561 315,670 3,237,231 1,504,902 354,738 - 1,859,640 1,377,591
Furniture & Fixtures 25% 2,225,683 40,680 2,266,363 1,418,689 207,516 - 1,626,205 640,158
Office Vehicles 20% 34,547,761 - (17,580,000) 16,967,761 18,817,345 1,719,381 (10,446,487) 10,090,238 6,877,523
Other Assets 25% 328,775 - 328,775 71,545 38,585 - 110,129 218,646
B. Total Office - Property, Plant & Equipments 40,023,779 356,350  (17,580,000) 22,800,129 21,812,481 2,320,219 (10,446,487) 13,686,213 9,113,917
C. Intangible Assets
Software - Cffice 20% 40,002 150,000 190,002 21,530 3,777 25,306 164,696
Software - Project 20% 123,191 123,191 77,151 9,208 86,359 36,832
C. Total Intangible Assets 163,193 150,000 - 313,193 98,681 12,985 - 111,666 201,528
Total -Property, Plant & Equipments 290,992,456 1,693,756 (285,592) 292,400,619 125,411,578 19,813,593 - 145,225,171 147,175,448
Depreciation Charged to Statement of Profit & Loss 2,323,996
Depreciation Charged to CWIP 17,489,597

¥R




